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BLUE JAY RUGBY SCHEDULE SPRING 2026 (VERSION 2) 

 
 
Note: The match times TBD (typically 
between 1-5). We expect to have a B-side 
match for almost (if not every) match.  

 
Matches highlighted (blue) are travel 
matches. The matches highlighted (yellow) 
are those for which we must host a post-
match social for the away team. 
 
Note: Unlike other sports, the rugby 
schedule typically has some fluctuation, i.e., 
match times may change and new fixtures 
may be added. Updated schedule will be sent 
as things change.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Date/Time Friendly Louisiana Cup 
 

Ignatian Chlng Location 

Jan 10 (Sat) 
A-side 12:45 
B-side 2:15  
 

Bro Martin 
 

  Marconi 

Jan 17 (Sat) 
Tentv: A-side 3:00 
Tentv: B-side 4:30 
 

  Jesuit Dallas Dallas 
 

Jan 24 (Sat) 
A-side 11:00 
B-side 12:30 
 

  Strake Jesuit Marconi 
 

Jan 31 (Sat) 
A-side 12:00 
B-side 2:00 
 

 St. Pauls  Covington 

Feb 7 (Sat) 
Tentv: A-side 4:00 
Tentv: B-side 5:30 
 

Valor (Denver)   Marconi 

Feb 14-21 Exiles in France 
 

Feb 27-Mar 1 (Fri-
Sun) 
 

  Strake Jesuit 
Jesuit Dallas 
St. Louis Uni 

Houston 

Mar 7 (Sat) 
A-side 1:00 
B-side 2:30 
 

 Brother Martin  Marconi 

Mar 14 (Sat) 
A-side 5:00 
B-side 6:30 
 

 East Jeff  Marconi 

Mar 21 
TBD 
 

Motley   Marconi 

Mar 28 
A-side 1:00 
B-side 2:30 
 

St. Pauls  
(B-side) 

Catahoulas  
(A-side) 

 Marconi 

Apr. 4 
 

Easter 

Apr. 11 (Sat) 
TBD 
 

 Hammond  Marconi 
 

April 18 (Sat)  Playoff  TBD 
 

Apr. 25 
 

 Championship  TBD 

May 2 (Sat) Dads v. Lads   Marconi 
 

 

 


